| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 07/01/2 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office | |
|--|--|--|
| mp 07-01-13 | EET (88 JUL 1 2013 | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Paten 1036598 | documents or the new address(es) below: | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | |
| | Name:Haluk M. Aytac, Ttee of the Aytac Rev Trust dtd 6-6-13 | |
| Haluk Aytac | Internal Address: | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 1867 Maple Grove Lane | |
| Execution Date(s) June 6, 2013 | | |
| | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Lincoln | |
| Joint Research_Agreement | State:CA | |
| Government Interest Assignment | Country: USA Zip 95648 | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: USA Zip 95648 | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 13/385,136 13/694,348 | 5,758,081 | |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ³ | |
| Name Haluk M. Aytac | | |
| | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 | |
| Internal Address: | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | |
| | X Enclosed | |
| Street Address: 1867 Maple Grove Lane | None required (government interest not affecting title) | |
| City: Lincoln | 8. Payment Information | |
| State:CA Zip95648 | | |
| | | |
| Phone Number 916-408-2594; 408-568-1063 | Deposit Account Number | |
| Docket Number: | Authorized ปรูลูกู <u>ปลู</u>ก ลู <u>พรยุงยม <i>68886</i>911 13385136</u> | |
| Email Address: haytac@sbcglobal.net | 91 FL:0021 7 129.00 1 | |
| 9. Signature: My My Aytor | - June 6, 20/13.00 | |
| Signat ∉ re | Total number of pages including cover | |
| Haluk Aytac Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: | |
| Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 | | |

PATENT REEL: 030743 FRAME: 0651 ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATIONS TO TRUST

WHEREAS, Haluk Aytac, whose address is 1867 Maple Grove Lane, Lincoln, CA

95648, has invented certain new and useful improvements in:

1) Computing and communications transmitting, receiving system, with a push button

interface, that is continuously on, that pairs up with a personal computer and carries out mainly

communications related routine tasks, for which a United States Letters Patent was granted on

May 26, 1998, Patent No. 5,758,081;

2) Method, system, device and computer programs for viewing network content, for

which a patent Application is pending, Serial No. 13/385,136; and,

3) Method, system, and computer programs for proposition, statute, question, and

candidate name origination and polling using networks, for which a patent Application is

pending, Serial No. 13/694,348.

WHEREAS, Haluk Aytac, without consideration and in order to change formal title only,

does hereby transfer and assign to Haluk M. Aytac, Trustee of the Aytac Revocable Trust, dated

June 6, 2013, its successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patents

which may be granted in the United States. This assignment is effective immediately.

Moluk Aytoc
Haluk Avtac

1

PATENT REEL: 030743 FRAME: 0652

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

| COUNTY OF PLACER | |
|--|--|
| On June 6, 2013, before me, public, personally appeared Haluk Aytac, who proved to | Diane Williamson , a notary |
| public, personally appeared Haluk Aytac, who proved to to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to th to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), person(s) acted, executed the instrument. | e within instrument and acknowledged authorized capacity(ies), and that by |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. | he laws of the State of California that |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Laxe Ulllamiön | (Seal) DIANE WILLIAMSON COMM. # 1894858 OF PLACER COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. AUG. 2, 2014 |

\assign patents

2

PATENT REEL: 030743 FRAME: 0653